
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGES IN SALARY AND 
BENEFITS FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS OF THE COUNTY 
DURING THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2019 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Nevada elected officials are not represented in matters of 

wages and benefits; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to adopt the attached Addendum which 
implements language providing for salary and benefit adjustments.  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of 
Nevada, that the changes in salaries and benefits as set forth in Addendum A attached hereto, are 
hereby granted to employees designated as Elected Officials effective July 1, 2016, except where 
another effective date has been specified.  
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all compensation, fringe benefits, responsibilities and 
restrictions applicable to members of this employee unit are contained in the attached Addendum 
A which supersedes all agreements made prior to this date.  Future side letter agreements may 
modify this Addendum A if approved by the County Executive Officer or his/her designee within 
the limits of his/her authority. 
 
 


